Regular Meeting #10 May 9, 1960

Meeting called to order by President James E.

8 P. M,

Members

present were James E. Culver,
Ce. Willey, Daniel L. Short and Donald

Culver at

John K. Simons, Earl
L. Melson.

Minutes of last regular meeting and three special meetings

read and approved,

All Commissioners problems discussed,

Plans were discussed regarding getting Committee set up to
work toward getting industry located in town.

Fines turned ipn ®»y.wm. Short were - - -
" " " " 0. T. Warrington were -

Bills totaling $1,521.24 were

G. Es Jones - - -
News Print Shop - -
R. D. Grier - - -

John R. Hitchens
Robert R. Layton Co., Inc
Klines Dept. Store - -
Ralph Davis - -
Jones Bros, = -
Dlamond State Telephone Co.,
Harold Hulliger - -
Dela, State Police -~ -
Dela. Power & Light Co.,-
Bville Fire Co., = =

Meeting adjourned at 10 P, M.

approved for payment as

$120,00
187,50

follows ,

$468 .84
44,40
108.09
23,81
238,15
39.98
117.68
3,00
13,70
40,00
3.50
397,94
22,15
$I,52T.22

Respectfully submitted,
Donalé L. Melson, Sec.



